

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4900 OF 2024

Shekhar Bhaguram Shirke

...Applicant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Anr.

...Respondents

Pravada Raut, Advocate for the applicant.

Ms.Geeta Mulekar, APP for State-Respondent.

CORAM:- ANIL S. KILOR, J.

DATED:- 27th NOVEMBER, 2024

PG:-

- 1) Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 17th December 2024.
- 2) The learned APP waives notice for respondent/State.

[ANIL S. KILOR, J.]