

Shabnoor

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

BAIL APPLICATION NO.4900 OF 2024

SHABNOOR
AYUB
PATHAN

Digitally signed by
SHABNOOR AYUB
PATHAN
Date: 2025.06.24
15:21:43 +0530

Shekhar Bhaguram Shirke

... Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

... Respondents

Ms. Pravada Raut for the Applicant.

Mr. Prasanna P. Malshe, APP for the State – respondent.

Mr. Wagh, PSI Manikpur Police Station.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : JUNE 24, 2025

P.C.:

1. Issue fresh notice to the victim – respondent No.2, returnable on **7 July 2025**.
2. The Investigating Officer to serve the victim – respondent No.2.
3. The applicant shall supply copy to the Investigating Officer.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)