

Suresh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO.4900 OF 2024**

Shekhar Bhaguram Shirke **...Applicant**

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra & Anr. **...Respondents**

Mr. Nakul V. Shukla h/f Mr. Pravada Raut, for the Applicant.

Mr. B. B. Kulkarni, for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Amil Ambhale, Manikpur Police Station

CORAM Dr. Neela Gokhale, J.

DATED: 14th July 2025

PC:-

1. The Office record indicates that notice is issued to Respondent No.2-Victim is yet awaited. The notice of the Petition through the Investigating Officer was served to the Respondent No.2-Victim and there is an acknowledgment of the said notice. The acknowledgment of notice is taken on record.

2. Stand over to **28th July 2025.**

(Dr. Neela Gokhale, J)