

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4900 OF 2024

Shekhar Bhaguram Shirke

...Applicant

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Anr.

...Respondents

**Mr. Akash Kavade (V/C), i/b Pravada Raut, for the Applicant.
Ms. Anuja Sunil Gotad, APP for the Respondent-State.**

**CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.
DATED: 24th FEBRUARY 2026**

PC:-

1. Mr. Kunal Aher (Mob. No. 88300 70731), learned counsel, is appointed to represent the Respondent No.2 and espouse her cause before the Court.
2. Learned counsel for the Applicant to serve a copy of the Bail Application along with the annexures to him.
3. Stand over to 25th March 2026.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J)